

Foodgrade Declaration of Compliance



The manufacturer or his authorized representative:

Chromin

Declares that the surface treatment mentioned below:

Inchromising according to CM 2001

Hardinchromising according to CM 3001

Hardinchromising according to CM 3002

Complies with the relevant requirements as laid down in:
[Framework Regulation EC1935/2004](#)

Why is conformity with EC 1935/2004 so important in Europe?

In 2004, the European Parliament and the EU Council adopted a regulation aimed at protecting consumers from health risks – the EC 1935/2004 directive – for all materials that come into contact with food. Materials that come into contact with food must be manufactured so as to ensure that under normal and foreseeable conditions of use:

- They do not pose a risk to consumers' health,
- They do not cause any unacceptable change in the composition of the foods and
- There is no impairment to the taste and smell of the food.

Directive EC 1935/2004 has been effective since 3 December 2004 as a directly applicable and binding law in all member states of the European Community.

